

---

---

**THE 5TH KIIT NATIONAL MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2017**

**8<sup>TH</sup> – 10<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2017**

---

---

**BEFORE THE HON'BLE SUPREME COURT**

---

---

**VIKING (APPELLANT)**

**V.**

**COMPETITION APPELLATE TRIBUNAL (RESPONDENT)**

---

---

---

---

**MEMORIAL FOR THE PETITIONER**

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

|  |           |
|--|-----------|
| <b><u>INDEX OF AUTHORITIES</u></b> .....   | <b>ii</b> |
| <u>Cases</u> .....   | ii        |
| <u>Books</u> .....   | iii       |
| <u>Journals &amp; Periodicals</u> .....  | iv        |
| <b><u>STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION</u></b> .....  | vi        |
| <b><u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u></b> .....   | vii       |
| <b><u>STATEMENT OF ISSUES</u></b> .....  | ix        |
| <b><u>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS</u></b> .....   | x         |
| <b><u>ARGUMENTS ADVANCED</u></b> .....   | 1         |
| <b><u>I. What is a “prima facie” view and whether in the present case the COMPAT was justified in directing investigation?</u></b> ..... | 1         |
| A. <i>There was no Prima facie view in order to direct investigation</i> .....   | 1         |
| B. <i>The COMPAT was not justified in directing investigation</i> .....  | 4         |
| <b><u>II. Whether it was a fit case for grant of interim relief by COMPAT?</u></b> .....   | 5         |
| A. <i>The COMPAT did not have a Prima facie view in order to grant relief</i> .....  | 5         |
| B. <i>The case did not pass the Balance of convenience or public interest test</i> .....   | 6         |
| <b><u>III. Whether there can be more than one dominant undertaking in the same market? ..</u></b>  | <b>7</b>  |
| A. <i>The Competition Act, 2002 does not recognize more than one dominant undertaking in the same market</i> .....                       | 7         |
| B. <i>The Judiciary does not provide for the existence for more than one undertaking in the market</i> .....                             | 10        |
| C. <i>No legislative intent permit the existence of more than one undertaking</i> .....  | 12        |
| D. <i>There is a well-founded rationale in the position maintained by law</i> .....  | 13        |
| E. <i>Recognition of only one undertaking serves benefit to the market</i> .....   | 14        |
| F. <i>There exists several dangers in the existence of more than one undertaking in the market</i> .....                                 | 14        |
| <b><u>PRAYER</u></b> .....   | xii       |

**INDEX OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

|  |    |
|--|----|
| All India Tyre Dealers' Federation Informant v. Tyre Manufacturers, 2013 CompLR 92 (CCI)   | 4  |
| Boise Cascade Corp. v. Federal Commission of Trade, 637 F.2d 573 (9th Cir. 1980)   | 14 |
| Cholan Roadways Limited Vs. G. Thirugnanasambanda, AIR 2005 SC 570   | 3  |
| Compagnie Maritime Belge Transports SA v. Commission of the European Communities, 5 <sup>th</sup> Chamber Cases C-395/96 P joined with C-396/96 P          | 15 |
| Compagnie Maritime Belge Transports SA v. Commission of the European Communities, 5 <sup>th</sup> Chamber Cases C-395/96 P joined with C-396/96 P          | 13 |
| Consumer Online Foundation v Tata Sky Ltd &Ors, CCI Case No. 2/2009  | 11 |
| Dish TV India Ltd, Reliance Big TV Ltd and Sun Direct TV Pvt Ltd   | 10 |
| Dish TV India Ltd. v. Hathway Cable &Datacom Ltd., Case No. 78 of 2013, decided on March 6, 2014   | 11 |
| DLF Park Place Residents Welfare Association v.DLF Ltd. Haryana Urban Development Authority Department of Town and Country Planning, 2011 CompLR 490 (CCI) | 11 |
| Ethyl Corp. v. Federal Commission of Trade, 729 F.2d 128 (2d Cir. 1984)  | 14 |
| Indian Sugar Mills Association v. Indian Jute Mills Association, 2014 CompLR 225 (CCI)   | 12 |
| InstitutioChemioterapicoItalianoSpA and Commercial Solvents v Commission [1974] ECR 223  | 13 |

[INDEX OF AUTHORITIES]

|   |      |
|---|------|
| Irish Sugar plc. v. Commission of the European Communities, ECJ Case T-228/97                                       | 13   |
| K.Sera Sera Digital Cinema Pvt. Ltd. v. Digital Cinema Initiatives, LLC and Ors., 2016 CompLR 1098 (CCI)            | 12   |
| M/s Royal Energy Ltd. v M/s Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation                           | 11   |
| M/s. Excel Crop Care Limited vs. Competition Commission of India, 2013 CompLR 0799 (CompAT)                         | 4    |
| Manappuram jewellers Pvt Ltd. v. Krala Gold & Silver Dealers Association, 2012 CompLR 548 (CCI)                     | 12   |
| Martin Burn Ltd. Vs. R.N. Banerjee , AIR 1958 SC 79   | 2, 3 |
| Municipality of Almelo v. NV EnergiebedrijfIjsselmij, ECJ Case C-393/92   | 13   |
| Nawab Mir Barket Ali Khan v. Nawab Zulfiqar Jah Bahadur and Ors., AIR 1975 AP 187                                   | 5    |
| Nirmala J. Jhala Vs. State of Gujarat and Anr., AIR 2013 SC 1513  | 3    |
| Royal Energy Ltd v IOCL and others, 2012 CompLR 563 (CCI)   | 11   |
| Sampat B.G. Vs. State of West Bengal and Ors (2000) ILLJ 565 Cal  | 2    |
| Shayak Mohammad and Ors. Vs. Iqbal Ahmed, AIR 1973 Raj 115  | 6    |
| SocietaItalianoVetroSpA v. Commission of the European Communities, ECJ Case T-68/89 joined with T-77/89 and T-78/89 | 13   |
| T.G. Vinayakumar v. Association of Malayalam Movie Artists and Ors., 2017 CompLR 303 (CCI)                          | 4    |

|   |   |
|---|---|
| Vadivel Mudaliar v. Pachianna Gounder, AIR 1974 Mad. 87 | 6 |
|---|---|

**BOOKS**

|   |              |
|---|--------------|
| T. Ramappa, Competition Law in India: Policy, Issues and Development, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Edition, 2006   | 7, 8,        |
| S.M. Dugar, Guide to Competition Law: Containing Commentary on Competition Act, MRTP & Consumer Protection Act, Volume 1, 6 <sup>th</sup> Edition, 2016 | 3, 4, 7,8,9  |
| A.E. Rodriguez & Ashok Menon, The Limits of Competition Policy: The Shortcomings of Antitrust in Developing and Reforming Economies, Volume 43, 2010    | 12, 13       |
| Vinod Dhall, Competition Law Today: Concepts, Issues, and the Law in Practice, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Edition, 2007  | 10, 11, 12,  |
| Maher M. Dabbah, EC and UK Competition Law: Commentary, Cases and Materials, 2004   | 9, 10        |
| Pradeep S. Mehta, A Functional Competition Policy for India, 2006   | 7, 8         |
| P. Satyanarayana Prasad, Competition Law – Emerging Trends, 2007  | 2, 5, 10, 11 |
| Emilios Avgouleas, The Mechanics and Regulation of Market Abuse, Oxford University Press, 2005  | 4, 5, 6      |
| Renato Nazzini, The Foundations of European Union Competition Law, Oxford University Press, 2011  | 10, 11, 12   |

**JOURNALS & PERIODICALS**

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Aditya Bhattacharya, <i>Amending India's Competition Act</i> , Economic and Political Weekly, Vol. 41, No. 41 (Oct. 14-20, 2006) | 9 |
|--|---|

[INDEX OF AUTHORITIES]

|   |           |
|---|-----------|
| S N Rao, <i>Towards a National Competition Policy for India</i><br>Economic and Political Weekly, Vol. 33, No. 9 (Feb. 28 - Mar. 6, 1998)   | 12, 13    |
| Aditya Bhattacharya, <i>Of Omissions and Commissions</i> ,<br>Economic and Political Weekly, Vol. 45, No. 35 (August 28-September 3, 2010)  | 11, 12    |
| Sasha-Lee Afrika and Sascha-Dominik Bachmann,<br><i>Cartel Regulation in Three Emerging BRICS Economies: Cartel and Competition Policies in South Africa, Brazil, and India—A Comparative Overview</i> , The International Lawyer, Vol. 45, No. 4 (WINTER 2011) | 6         |
| Gabriela Mancero-Bucheli,<br>Anti-Competitive Practices by Private Undertakings in Ancom and Mercosur: An Analysis from the Perspective of EC Law, The International and Comparative Law Quarterly, Vol. 47, No. 1 (Jan., 1998)                                 | 8, 10, 11 |
| John Vickers, <i>Abuse of Market Power</i> , The Economic Journal, Vol. 115, No. 504, Features (Jun., 2005), pp. F244-F261  | 6,12,13   |
| Richard Brent, The Meaning of 'Complex Monopoly', The Modern Law Review, Vol. 56, No. 6 (Nov., 1993), pp. 812-831   | 3, 4, 5   |
| Albertina Albors-Llorens, <i>Collective Dominance: A Mechanism for the Control of Oligopolistic Markets?</i> , The Cambridge Law Journal, Vol. 59, No. 2 (Jul., 2000), pp. 253-257  | 12        |
